At 30 June 2023, if the Company interest rate had been 1% per annum (2022: 1%) higher or lower during the period, with all other variables held constant,
profit or loss for the year would have been N$ 0.9 million  (2022: N$ 1,3 million) lower and N$ 0.9 million  (2022: N$ 1,3 million) higher.

Price risk

The Group is exposed to price risk because of its investments in equity instruments which are measured at fair value. The exposure to price risk on equity
investments is managed through a diversified portfolio, and through the use of option contracts on relevant indexes, where necessary.

The Group is not exposed to commodity price risk.

There have been no significant changes in the price risk management policies and processes since the prior reporting period.

Price risk sensitivity analysis

The following sensitivity analysis has been prepared using a sensitivity rate which is used when price risk internally to key management personnel and
represents management's assessment of the reasonably possible change in relevant prices. All other variables remain constant. The sensitivity analysis
includes only investments held at the reporting date. No changes were made to the methods and assumptions used in the preparation of the sensitivity
analysis compared to the previous reporting period.

Group 2023 2023 2022 2022

Increase or decrease in rate Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

Impact on profit or loss:
Listed shares 1% (2022: 1%) 26 (26) 124 (124)

Company 2023 2023 2022 2022

Increase or decrease in rate Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

Impact on profit or loss:
Listed shares 1% (2022: 1%) 3 (3) 3 (3)

Capital risk management

The Group's objective when managing capital (which includes share capital, borrowings, working capital and cash and cash equivalents) is to maintain a
flexible capital structure that reduces the cost of capital to an acceptable level of risk and to safeguard the Group's ability to continue as a going concern
while taking advantage of strategic opportunities in order to maximise stakeholder returns sustainably.

The Group manages capital structure and makes adjustments to it in light of changes in economic conditions and the risk characteristics of the underlying
assets. In order to maintain the capital structure, the Group may adjust the amount of dividends paid to the shareholders, return capital to the shareholders,